

## 1 December 2016

### Practice Groups:

Investment Management, Hedge Funds and **Alternative** Investments

Hedge Funds and Venture Funds

# Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect Finally Launches on 5 December 2016

## By Choo Lye Tan and Michael P. Wong

On 25 November 2016, the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong ("SFC") and the China Securities Regulatory Commission ("CSRC") announced that the Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect ("SZ-HK Stock Connect") would formally commence trading on 5 December 2016. This follows their grant of the approval in principle of the SZ-HK Stock Connect on 16 August 2016.

Similar to the Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect ("SH-HK Stock Connect"), the SZ-HK Stock Connect allows eligible investors to trade shares listed in the Shenzhen Stock Exchange and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong.

In a joint statement issued by the SFC and the CSRC, the regulators indicated that the trading, clearing, regulatory, operational, and other relevant rules and arrangements to operate the SH-HK Stock Connect were in place.

Additionally, the SFC and the CSRC also entered into a memorandum of understanding to strengthen and expand cross-boundary regulatory and enforcement cooperation which applies to both the SZ-HK Stock Connect and the SH-HK Stock Connect and supersedes the previous memorandum of understanding that applied only to the SH-HK Stock Connect.

Also, arrangements and procedures for cross-boundary liaising and cooperation such as measures to facilitate real-time surveillance by the SFC and the CSRC of activity in their respective markets under the programme, as well as resources for investor education relating to the SZ-HK Stock Connect have been established.

Market participants and investors should familiarise themselves with the applicable regulatory requirements of the SZ-HK Stock Connect and be aware of the differences between the trading environment in Shenzhen and in Hong Kong. Funds and funds managers that are contemplating to invest in the PRC through SZ-HK Stock Connect should ensure appropriate disclosures are included in their documents.

### Authors:

Choo Lye Tan

choolye.tan@klgates.com +852.2230.3528

Michael P. Wong

michael.wong@klgates.com +852.2230.3529

# **Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect Finally Launches on** 5 December 2016

# **K&L GATES**

Beijing Anchorage Austin Boston Brisbane Brussels Charleston Charlotte Chicago Dallas Doha Fort Worth Frankfurt Harrisburg Hong Kong Houston London Los Angeles Melbourne Miami Milan Munich Newark New York Orange County Palo Alto Paris Perth Pittsburgh Portland Raleigh Research Triangle Park San Francisco São Paulo Seattle Seoul Shanghai Singapore Sydney Taipei Tokyo Warsaw Washington, D.C. Wilmington

K&L Gates comprises approximately 2,000 lawyers globally who practice in fully integrated offices located on five continents. The firm represents leading multinational corporations, growth and middle-market companies, capital markets participants and entrepreneurs in every major industry group as well as public sector entities, educational institutions, philanthropic organizations and individuals. For more information about K&L Gates or its locations, practices and registrations, visit www.klgates.com.

This publication is for informational purposes and does not contain or convey legal advice. The information herein should not be used or relied upon in regard to any particular facts or circumstances without first consulting a lawyer. Any views expressed herein are those of the author(s) and not necessarily those of the law firm's clients.

© 2016 K&L Gates LLP. All Rights Reserved.